Wilmington (DE) (0-2,0-0 CACC) -vs- Bentley (2-0,0-0 NE10)
11/09/24 at Joseph West Jones Center, Wilmington, DE

Date: 11/09/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?:d;rl]:cg? 1A£';"1 Wilmington (DE) 10 7 7l 12] 36

Site: Joseph West Jones Center, Wilmington, DE Bentley 27 18 14 25 84

Wilmington (DE) 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  McDuffie,Jasmine * 35 3-14 3-9 4-4 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 0 13

03 Brown,Emma & 32 4-9 0-1 1-2 5-5 10 3 0 2 0 1 9

21  Bond,Aniyah * 18 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 1 3

33 Hill,TyKeisha i 15 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 0 2

00 Nisbet,Mya * 36 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0

02  McFarlane,Samiyah 21 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 6

11  Bell-Jackson,Armani 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3

15 Neal,Tianna 24  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 1 0

10 Richard,Kenzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-48 5-25 7-8 9-19 28 20 5 18 2 5 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00% 2-5 40.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18% 1-6 16.67% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-8 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33% 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00%

Total 12-48 25.0% 5-25 20.0% 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bentley 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Kabantu,Amanda * 20 4-7 2-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 0 0 0 12

15 DuCharme,Kylie =3 23  4-5 2-3 1-2 4-6 10 1 4 0 1 0 11

03 Yeomans,Cassidy * 28 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 1 9

13  Obar,Brooke =3 25  2-7 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 0 0 2 6

25  Whitmore,Maggie * 19 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 6

12 Morgen,Niya 18 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 11

32 Cooper,Mikela 12 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 10

10  Elie,Julia 13  4-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 2 0 9

23 Saluja,Norah 11 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4

21  Norman,Ciara 15 1-10 0-0 1-1 6-3 9 1 0 2 0 1 3

24  Doran,Brennan 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

14 Ji,Quincy 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

02 Klonsky,Grace 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Thomas,Andrene 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

20 Kiernan,Annie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-63 12-25 8-14 17-28 45 9 24 10 4 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-20 50.00% 7-12 58.33% 0-1 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89% 1-6 16.67% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71% 2-5 40.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 10-11 90.91% 2-2 100.00% 3-7 42.86%

Total 32-63 50.8% 12-25 48.0% 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied

: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 7



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 09:54 3-0 V3
ASSIST by NISBET,MYA ==
09:46 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
== ASSIST by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH 09:24
09:24 BLOCK by DUCHARME,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by HILL, TYKEISHA --
MISS LAYUP by HILL, TYKEISHA(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KABANTU,AMANDA
09:10 MISS 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by HILL, TYKEISHA --
MISS LAYUP by BOND,ANIYAH(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KABANTU,AMANDA
FOUL by BOND,ANIYAH 08:35
08:24 MISS 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA ==
08:09 FOUL by DUCHARME,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint) 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
07:50 MISS 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by KABANTU,AMANDA
07:43 MISS JUMPER by KABANTU,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by OBAR,BROOKE
07:39 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by BROWN,EMMA 07:17
SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH 07:17
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH 07:17
06:59 3-8 H5 GOOD 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
== ASSIST by OBAR,BROOKE
06:36 FOUL by KABANTU,AMANDA
GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 06:36 4-8 H 4
GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 06:36 5-8 H3
06:24 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
06:18 SUB OUT by OBAR,BROOKE
06:18 SUB IN by MORGEN,NIYA
SUB OUT by HILL, TYKEISHA 06:18
SUB IN by NEAL, TIANNA 06:18
06:10 5-11 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MORGEN,NIYA
-- ASSIST by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE(in the paint) 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
05:34 5-14 H9 GOOD 3PTR by DUCHARME,KYLIE
-- ASSIST by MORGEN,NIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:32
05:32 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
05:32 SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA
TURNOVER by NEAL,TIANNA 05:21
05:07 5-16 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST by KABANTU,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint) 04:50 7-16 H9
ASSIST by NISBET,MYA --
04:40 TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
STEAL by NEAL,TIANNA 04:40
TURNOVER by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH 04:18



FOUL by NISBET,MYA

SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
SUB IN by BOND,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by NEAL, TIANNA
TURNOVER by BOND,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BOND,ANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,EMMA

SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

TURNOVER by BOND,ANIYAH

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
SUB IN by HILL, TYKEISHA

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

TURNOVER by HILL, TYKEISHA

BLOCK by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by NISBET,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH
ASSIST by NISBET,MYA

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE)

04:18
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
03:52

03:28
03:27
03:05 7-19 H12

02:46

02:35

02:13
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:51 7-22 H 15
01:31
01:31
01:22
01:19 7-24 H 17
01:19
01:19
01:19
01:19

01:07

00:48 7-27 H20
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:09
00:09

00:01 10-27 H 17

2nd Play By Play

STEAL by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA
MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KABANTU,AMANDA
ASSIST by DUCHARME,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by MORGEN,NIYA

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA

SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
SUB IN by OBAR,BROOKE

SUB IN by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by MORGEN,NIYA
ASSIST by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

STEAL by NORMAN,CIARA

MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE

GOOD TIPIN by DUCHARME,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by DUCHARME,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by DUCHARME,KYLIE
ASSIST by OBAR,BROOKE

SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by MORGEN,NIYA(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley

SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA

FOUL by BOND,ANIYAH

TURNOVER by BOND,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:44
09:44

SUB OUT by MORGEN,NIYA
SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY



SUB IN by NEAL, TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by NEAL, TIANNA

TURNOVER by NEAL,TIANNA

FOUL by HILL, TYKEISHA

MISS 3PTR by NISBET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by HILL, TYKEISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

FOUL by NISBET,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
ASSIST by NISBET,MYA

STEAL by BROWN,EMMA
TURNOVER by NEAL,TIANNA

FOUL by BROWN,EMMA

SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

BLOCK by HILL, TYKEISHA

FOUL by HILL, TYKEISHA
SUB OUT by HILL, TYKEISHA
SUB IN by BOND,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,TIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BOND,ANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

10-29

11-29
12-29

12-31

12-32
15-32

15-34

15-35

H 18
H17

H 20
H 17

H 19

H 20

MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,KYLIE

SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA

TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ELIE,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by OBAR,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KABANTU,AMANDA

FOUL by KABANTU,AMANDA

SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

SUB IN by MORGEN,NIYA

SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE

SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA

SUB IN by COOPER,MIKELA

GOOD LAYUP by DUCHARME,KYLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OBAR,BROOKE

GOOD FT by DUCHARME,KYLIE

TURNOVER by ELIE,JULIA

STEAL by OBAR,BROOKE

SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA
MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGEN,NIYA

GOOD FT by NORMAN,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MIKELA
MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE(in the paint) 04:20
= REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
04:10 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
04:06 15-38 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
= ASSIST by DUCHARME,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH 03:40
= REBOUND DEF by OBAR,BROOKE

03:32 TURNOVER by COOPER,MIKELA

03:32 SUB OUT by MORGEN,NIYA

03:32 SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by NEAL, TIANNA 03:32
SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI 03:32
TURNOVER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI 03:14

03:14 STEAL by COOPER,MIKELA

03:09 15-40 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH 02:49 17-40 H 23

02:36 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA
02:28 17-42 H25 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI 02:12
02:12 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
02:12 SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
02:12 SUB OUT by COOPER,MIKELA
02:12 SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA
02:12 SUB IN by SALUJA,NORAH
02:12 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH 02:12
SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA 02:12
02:04 17-44 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SALUJA,NORAH
TURNOVER by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 01:29
01:29 STEAL by OBAR,BROOKE
01:23 MISS 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by NISBET,MYA 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
01:06 TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
STEAL by NISBET,MYA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE(in the paint) 00:45
00:45 BLOCK by ELIE,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEF by OBAR,BROOKE
00:20 MISS 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIE,JULIA
00:15 MISS TIPIN by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIE,JULIA
FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by OBAR,BROOKE
00:15 SUB IN by MORGEN,NIYA
00:15 17-45 H 28 GOOD FT by ELIE,JULIA
00:15 MISS FT by ELIE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MORGEN,NIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by SALUJA,NORAH

10:00 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA



SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
SUB IN by BOND,ANIYAH

SUB IN by HILL, TYKEISHA

MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA

FOUL by HILL, TYKEISHA

TURNOVER by BROWN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH

SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by NISBET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by HILL, TYKEISHA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL, TYKEISHA

SUB IN by BOND,ANIYAH

FOUL by BOND,ANIYAH
TURNOVER by BOND,ANIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by NISBET,MYA
MISS 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH

GOOD FT by BROWN,EMMA
MISS FT by BROWN,EMMA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:23

09:18

09:01
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:46
08:26

08:13
08:09
08:09
08:05

07:57

07:42

07:16
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:31
06:04
06:04
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:48
05:36

05:18
05:01
05:01
05:01
04:40
04:40
04:40

04:25

04:07

04:03
03:42

17-48 H 31

17-49 H 32
17-50 H 33

17-53 H 36

17-55 H 38

18-55 H 37

18-57 H 39

SUB IN by OBAR,BROOKE
SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
ASSIST by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by KABANTU,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KABANTU,AMANDA

GOOD FT by KABANTU,AMANDA
GOOD FT by KABANTU,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by KABANTU,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
GOOD 3PTR by KABANTU,AMANDA fastbreak)
ASSIST by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OBAR,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
ASSIST by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by OBAR,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
SUB IN by MORGEN,NIYA

SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MORGEN,NIYA
TURNOVER by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by COOPER,MIKELA
FOUL by KABANTU,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA

MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,MIKELA

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY



SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by BOND,ANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOND,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by NEAL, TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by NISBET,MYA
MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

STEAL by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by NEAL, TIANNA
SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH(in the paint)

03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:41
03:33
03:26
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:13
01:47

01:26

01:17
00:54
00:54
00:47
00:47
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:09
00:02

20-57

20-59

22-59

24-59

H 37

H 39

H 37

H 35

4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
SUB IN by KLONSKY,GRACE
SUB IN by SALUJA,NORAH

FOUL by SALUJA,NORAH

MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,CIARA
REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA
GOOD JUMPER by MORGEN,NIYA

REBOUND DEF by MORGEN,NIYA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by MORGEN,NIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGEN,NIYA
MISS 3PTR by SALUJA,NORAH

BLOCK by COOPER,MIKELA
REBOUND DEF by MORGEN,NIYA
TURNOVER by MORGEN,NIYA

SUB OUT by MORGEN,NIYA
SUB OUT by SALUJA,NORAH
SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
SUB IN by OBAR,BROOKE

TURNOVER by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

VISITORS: Wilmington (DE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
10:00 SUB OUT by KLONSKY,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,MIKELA
10:00 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE
09:49 24-61 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KABANTU,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE 09:35 27-61 H 34
ASSIST by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH ==
09:16 27-63 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by OBAR,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:45
== REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
08:33 27-65 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint) 08:12 29-65 H 36
07:54 29-68 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
= ASSIST by KABANTU,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH 07:28

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE



MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA

SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
SUB IN by NEAL, TIANNA

SUB IN by HILL, TYKEISHA

MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
SUB IN by BOND,ANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by HILL, TYKEISHA

FOUL by NEAL,TIANNA

STEAL by BOND,ANIYAH
TURNOVER by HILL, TYKEISHA

SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA

SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JASMINE
SUB OUT by BOND,ANIYAH

SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA

SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
GOOD FT by HILL, TYKEISHA
GOOD FT by HILL, TYKEISHA

SUB OUT by HILL, TYKEISHA

SUB IN by RICHARD,KENZIE
FOUL by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
FOUL by NEAL,TIANNA

FOUL by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

FOUL by BROWN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,KENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

06:54 29-70 H 41

06:16 29-72 HA43

05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:34
05:32
05:05
05:05
04:47
04:20 29-75 H 46
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03 30-75 HA45
04:03 31-75 H44
04:03
04:03
03:38
03:31
03:17
03:17

03:17

03:10 31-77 H 46
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10

02:36 34-77 HA43

MISS JUMPER by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUCHARME,KYLIE

BLOCK by ELIE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by OBAR,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUCHARME,KYLIE

SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA

SUB OUT by OBAR,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
SUB IN by MORGEN,NIYA

SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB IN by DORAN,BRENNAN

FOUL by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
SUB IN by SALUJA,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA

TURNOVER by NORMAN,CIARA

GOOD 3PTR by MORGEN,NIYA
FOUL by SALUJA,NORAH

SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
SUB IN by COOPER,MIKELA

MISS FT by SALUJA,NORAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SALUJA,NORAH

REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA

GOOD LAYUP by DORAN,BRENNAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,MIKELA

SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDRENE
MISS FT by DORAN,BRENNAN



FOUL by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

TURNOVER by NEAL,TIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by RICHARD,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
01:53
01:36
01:16
01:16
01:10

01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:51

00:47
00:47
00:47

00:46
00:30

00:24
00:23

34-78 H44
34-79 HA45
36-79 HA43
36-81 H 45

36-83 H47

36-84 H 48

SUB OUT by MORGEN,NIYA

SUB IN by KLONSKY,GRACE
GOOD FT by SALUJA,NORAH
GOOD FT by SALUJA,NORAH

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,ANDRENE

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,MIKELA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALUJA,NORAH

SUB OUT by DORAN,BRENNAN

SUB OUT by COOPER,MIKELA

SUB IN by JI,QUINCY

SUB IN by KIERNAN,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by JI,QUINCY

GOOD FT by JI,QUINCY
MISS FT by JI,QUINCY

FOUL by KIERNAN,ANNIE

FOUL by KIERNAN,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by JI,QUINCY



